Aboriginal Education Enhancement Agreement School District #10 (Arrow Lakes)

Memorandum of Understanding

between

Arrow Lakes Aboriginal Education Enhancement Council and School District #10 (Arrow Lakes) and the Ministry of Education

Working together in harmony, trust, and mutual collaboration with respect and honour for all Aboriginal peoples, we will develop culturally appropriate and meaningful programs for the benefit and success of all Aboriginal learners. As partners, we jointly recognize our collective responsibility for the success of all Aboriginal learners attending public schools in School District #10 Arrow Lakes. We, the undersigned, agree to the terms of this Aboriginal Education Enhancement Agreement.

This Agreement is in effect from July 1, 2010 to June 30, 2015.



Dated in Nakusp on the 20th day of June, 2010

Margaret MacDiarmid Ministry of Education

Walter Posnikoff, Superintendent of Schools School District #10 (Arrow Lakes)

Marilyn James, Spokesperson Sinixt Nation Patti Adam, Chairperson of the Board School District #10 (Arrow Lakes)

Ganishka Silverfox-Dann, Circle of Aboriginal Women and Friends, ALAEEC

George Harding, Chairperson ALAEEC School District #10 (Arrow Lakes)